STATE

&
=y o(UAD NUMBERS

1 COLIN McCORMACK (GK)
2 JOHN WATSON

3 TROY WILLIAMS

4 CONOR KEELY

5 RAPHAEL STULTZ©
6 LEANDRO PARRELLA
7 SCOTT BUCHANAN
8 DANNY BROOKS

9 TOM HAWKINS

10 TREVOR JOHNSTON
11 AZIZ BAYEH

12 CHRIS McKENNA

13 GRANT DAVIES

14 GRAEME WRIGHT
15 CONNOR TZELIOS
16 HAYDEN TAYLOR

17 ALEX HOPSON

18 DANIEL SHAW (GK)
19 EMMANUEL BRIMA

COACH: CRAIG LEWIS

ASSISTANT: BILLY BUCHANAN
RESERVE COACH: GRAHAM WATSON
CLUB MEDIC: SIMONE TAYLOR
PLAYER LIASON: MATT BENNETT

20 HARRY CHAPMAN

21 TYSON FORD

22 JAMES McCARRON

23 JOEY BUCELLO

24 CALLUM MITCHELL

25 |ZAAK BARR

26 JARROD NARDINO (GK)
27 DAVID JONES

28 JACK CARTER

30 CHRIS BEASLEY

32 FRANCESCO BRANCATO
33 TORUN MERCURI

34 SAJNESH SUGRIMI

35 AISAKE TIKOILABASAICE
36 MOHAMMED KHAN

44 AIDEN McKENNA

45 MARCUS ANASTASIOU
60 ADRIAN PACE

66 STEVEN KEENAN

WWW.PENINSULASTRIKERS.COM

STATE
LEAGUES

STRIKERS

S0
PENINSULA
N y

Follow us on Facebook & Instagram

Download the TeamApp from the App Store or Google
Play Store and search Peninsula Strikers for all the
latest news!

(@)
PENINS’L?A@

STRIKERSkc.

www.peninsulastrikers.com




A Message From The President

Firstly | hope you all had an enjoyable Easter with your friends and families.

Today is the first local derby of the season | would like to welcome our visi-
tors Doveton Soccer Club to McClelland Reserve and hope they enjoy their
day.

On our last outing the week before Easter the Senior team went down 6-3 to
a resilient Doncaster side, our reserves on the other hand battled hard with
10 men to come from 2-0 to draw 2-2. Well done to the reserves.

After the game today we have the first function of the year, The players func-
tion. The function is open to anyone wishing to attend, the more the merrier
and it will be a great way for all players and supporters of the club to be
brought together.

As in the last issue | mentioned regarding help around the club if anyone else
thinks they can assist in some way, please let me know as there is plenty of
things need doing on a daily basis.
We are also looking for some further volunteer assistance to come on board
and help with various jobs:

Ground staff/marshalling

Admission staff

Bar staff

And general all-round help

Once again, to those who wish to become a social member, please see either
myself, Bianca Rich or Chopper our Vice President for a Membership form.
This membership will entitle you free entry into all home games and a mem-
bers discount off all drinks at the bar whilst supporting your club financially
along the way. Please also remember, if you are not a member, you will have
to pay to get in. Gone are the days of “Ive been coming here for years”.

Let’s have a win today lads.
#YearoftheStrikers

T
2

BERETTA'S
LANGWARRIN HOTEL

Se ;@2//,,,;

-

WIS FAMILY
- BISTRO
X

EXTENSIVE v
PO RTSBAR (i _

. = INCLUDING A
v 106" PLASMA

==Y ALFRESCO

-~

-_..cl |
1 ,,/" = DINING

Ry FUNCTIONS
AVAILABLE

~ RIVE THRU ==
_ellarbrations BOTTI.ESHOP

ALCOHOL DELIVERY SERVICE AVAILABLE
*CONDITIONS APPLY

WWW. COMAU




The Peninsula Strikers would like to thank Burdetts for there continu-

ous sponsorship and support.

In particular Andrew Burdett’s recent contribution to the club being
our new exposed aggregate concrete area directly outside the
clubrooms, including Burdett’s supply of gravel to ensure the area is
level for our safety.

Burdett’s Café - Relax and unwind while you shop with the option to
enjoy lunch or light refreshments with friends or book one of our fa-
mous ‘high teas’.

We are fully licensed and can cater for group bookings.

Our private alfresco area is a big hit on those warm sunny days and all
our food is prepared fresh on the premises.

Coffee Shop Opening Hours;-

Monday—Saturday 9am—3.30pm

Closed Sundays.

So when you need your next lot of garden supplies / concrete / gravel or pavers

please use the sponsors who support our club, think BURDETTS, Mclelland Drive,

Frankston

9789 8266

SHELIX  BARDONZEE  |ucidity

0432 297 619

Major Platinum Sponsors

PEST POLICE—1800 PEST POLICE
CONCRETE PRECAST SYSTEMS—(CPS) IVAN VIGLIARONI

253 WELLINGTON ROAD, MULGRAVE
MAJOR SPONSORS

Burdetts Sand and Soil Langwarrin 9770 9555
Fountain Gate Bingo Centre Frankston 9796 7011
Frankston RSL 9783 22887

Berettas Langwarrin 9789 2711
OUR OTHER NOTABLE SUPPORTIVE SPONSORS INCLUDE
Helix Solutions — Paul Whyte
Bardonz Excavations — Luke Bardsley and Sein Donnelly
Wright Landscaping- Graham Wright-
AWS — Advanced Waterproofing Solutions- Paul Rolleman
Doyle’s Mordialloc
Cignall Tobacconist Frankston 97834975
Aiden Graham Quarries
Ray Newell Marine
Heart Of Melbourne Painting
Burdett’s Cafe
Cruse Partnership Australia (Lucidity) Training Gear Sponsor — Rob Cruse — 34 Fennell St Port Melbourne

BING® [EURDEFFS | Cignall
e

- ﬁi L ?ﬁif’ NOAN ] GRAK 4,
/W &Yl QUARRIES & SANDPITS
. o7891693

Advanced Waterproof

Solutions ;

X

od CONGRETE
o PRECAST
/  SYSTEMS

(03) 9566 3550



Peninsula Strikers Football Club would like to thank

PEST-POLICE for being a PLATINUM sponsor in 2017

1800 PEST POLICE

We are a family owned and operated pest control firm.
We work hard to provide our customers with the ex-
tremely good quality service they deserve. Should you
have any questions or concerns about pest control, one of
our friendly team are ready to take your call and assist
you.

Mention this ad and Pest Police will give a 20% discount
off all their pest services.

. DOMESTIC & COMMERCIAL PEST CONTROL

. PRE PURCHASE BUILDING & PEST INSPECTIONS
. TERMITE HOME BARRIERS

PESTRPOLICE

PLAYERS NIGHT

SATURDAY 22nd APRIL

/PM

ALL PLAYERS AND SUPPORTERS WELCOME

$10 ENTRY
DRINKS AT BAR PRICES
FOOD




RD

W 00 N o u b

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

ZAGAME’S MENS STATE LEAGUE 2 SOUTH EAST

DATE
25/03/2017
01/04/2017

07/04/2017

22/04/2017
29/04/2017
06/05/2017
13/05/2017
20/05/2017
27/05/2017
04/06/2017
10/06/2017
17/06/2017
24/06/2017
01/07/2017
15/07/2017
22/07/2017
29/07/2017
05/08/2017
12/08/2017
19/08/2017
03/09/2017
10/09/2017

TIME
3PM
3PM

8.30PM

3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM
3PM

OPPOSITION RESULT

HOME—ELTHAM REDBACKS FC 2-5 (BAYEH 2)

HOME—BERWICK CITY SC 2-3 (BROOKS,

JOHNSTON)
6-3 (HAWKINS,

JOHNSTON,
HOPSON)

AWAY—DONCASTER ROVERS SC

HOME- DOVETON SC

AWAY- SEAFORD UNITED SC
AWAY —FRANKSTON PINES SC
HOME—OLD SCOTCH SC
AWAY—BEAUMARIS SC
HOME—HEATHERTON UNITED SC
AWAY—NORTH CAULFIELD SC
HOME—MAZENOD UNITED FC
AWAY—ELTHAM REDBACKS SC
AWAY—BERWICK CITY SC
HOME—DONCASTER ROVERS SC
AWAY—DOVETON SC
HOME—SEAFORD UNITED SC
HOME—FRANKSTON PINES SC
AWAY—OLD SCOTCH SC
HOME—BEAUMARIS SC
AWAY—HEATHERTON UNITED SC
HOME—NORTH CAULFIELD SC
AWAY—MAZENOD UNITED SC

20 QUESTIONS

Name? TOM HAWKINS
Nickname? Tommy
Single/Taken? Taken
Age? 27

Previous Clubs? Harworth Colliery (UK), Southend Manor FC
(UK), Canvey Island FC (UK), Great Wakering Rovers (UK), Morn-
ington

3 people you would invite to a dinner party and why? David
Beckham because he’s my absolute hero incredibly underrated,
Robbie Williams because he would liven any party up for sure
and finally Sir Alex Ferguson (GOD) love to hear his football sto-

ries.

Most embarrassing moment? Not seeing a glass door into a shop in the city and walking
straight into it infront of a big crowd.

What would you spend your last $50 on? The punt more than likely haha

Most treasured possession? My family being so far away from them makes me realise how
much they mean to me.

What would your last meal be? Crisp Sarny nice and simple and hits the spot.

What footballer do you admire most and why? Jamie Vardy, he’s shown everyone that you
should never give up on your dreams.

If you could date any women in the world who would it be? My mrs because id be in trouble
if | didn't say that. (Mila Kunis aswell)

Who would play you in a movie about your life? George Clooney
Favourite song? Coldplay—Fix you

Favourite boxset? Fake-taxi haha

Best player seen live? Paul Scholes

Which player is most likely to avoid getting a shout? Danny tight scouser.
Who's got the best banter? Chris McKenna funny man.

Who's got the worst? Callum Mitchell absolutely minging.

Finally Tommy whos the last one out the dressing room (the biggest poser)? Raph for sure.



ZAGAME’S MENS STATE LEAGUE 2 SOUTH EAST ZAGAME’S MENS STATE LEAGUE 2 SOUTH EAST RESERVES

POS TEAM P W DL F A GD PTS POS TEAM PWDL F A GD PTS
! Beaumaris 5C 32300 % 26 # 1 Mazenod United FC 32 10 12 1 11 7
2 Berwick City SC 3 2 10 & 3 3 7 2 Berwick City SC 3210 % 2 7 7
. {5 Doncaster Rovers SC 22 0103 5 8 s 3 North Caulfield Senior FC 32107 2 5 7
4 W' Eltham Redbacks FC 3 2 01 % 4 5 & . W Eltham Redbacks FC S 2 01 § 4 z 2
3 @ Mazenod United FC =z 0017 3 = & S €% Dowveton SC Reserves 3 2 01 11 g8 3 &
] &% Doveton SC Seniors 3 2 D1 4 & o & & Beaumaris SC 21 11 10 7 3 4
7 &35 Heatherton United 5C 3111 5 5 @0 i 7 & OLd Scotch SC 21 11 2 4 - .
] &) North Caulfield Senior FC 31 02 4 & -2 3 8 8 | Doncaster Rowers SC s 1 171 & = = a
N % 0w Scotch sC 3102 1 & S = 9 .50 Peninsula Strikers Senior FC 3021 3 4 -1 2
10 @ Frankston Pines FC 2 0 12 2z v 5 1 10 Seaford United 5C 30 12 5 @ i 1
n Seaford United SC 3012 4 M1 7 1 11 &F% Heatherton United S5C 3012 & 13 -9 1
12 gD Peninsula Strikers Senior FC 3 003 7 14 7 o 12 Y Frankston Pines FC 3003 2 19 17 ©

Ty BoncE 6 3 ) B, Boncaser 2 2 PO T
u on Senior FC ot B an Senior FC “armmke
[ TIME/DATE: B:30 FM /581 TASR @ LOCATION: ANOERSON RARK (MAZ) SELECTEDTEAMS ™ MATCH CENTRE [ TIME/DATE: £:30 FM (FRITASR & LOCATION: ANDERSON RARK [MAR) seLecTED TEAMs D MaToH CENTRE
. -
\v Ewham, o 0 - 1 0ld Scotch SC \v SR 2 o 3 Old Scotch SC
IR
[ TIME/DATE: 3:00 FM [SAT B AFR & LOCATION: ELTHAM NDRTHRESERVE - PITCH 1 IS) [MAF) SELECTED TEAMS Opgr.:ncgjumg [ TIME/DATE: 1:00 FM /SAT BAPR @& LDCATION: ELTHAM NDRTH RESERVE - PITCH 1 IS [MAP) seLECTED TEAMS @ paTcH cENTRE

M d -
& Vet 3 - 0 Besumaris SC

™M d .
% Ur?ﬁggolic 1 o 3 Beaumaris SC

[ TIME/DWTE: 3:00 FM /SAT B AFR & LOCATION: MATEMOD COLLESE - MAIN GATE (3] [MAR) SELECTED TEAMS " MATCH CENTRE [E TIME/DATE: 1:00 FM (SAT B AFR @ LOCATION: MAZENOD COLLEGE - MAIN GATE (5] [MAR) sELECTED TEAMS @ MATCH CENTRE

Doveton SC 3 2 Seaford Doveton SC 5 2 Seaford
Seniors amn United SC Reserves amn United 5C
R

[ TIME/DATE: .00 FM /SAT B APR & LOCATION: WARATAH RESERWE - PITCH 1 [MaP] SELECTED TEAMS '@ paTcH cENTRE [H TIME/DATE: 1:00 FM /SAT BAFR @ LDCATION: WARATAHRESERVE - PITCH 1 [MAR| sELECTEDTEAMS @ MaTCH CENTRE
Berwick City 1 1 Frankston Berwick City 4 0 Frankston
sC on Pines FC 5C an Pines FC

[ TIME/DATE: 7:00 FM /SAT B AFR & LOCATION: JACK THOMAS RESERWE - PITCH 1 (MAS| SELECTED TEAMS '@ maTcH CENTRE 3 TIME/DATE: 5:00 FM /SAT B AFR @ LOCATION: JACK THOMAS RESERWE - PITCH 1 [MA2| SELECTED TEAMS @ MATCH CENTRE
North Heatherton Morth Heatherton
Caulfield United SC Caulfield United SC
Senior FC o Senior FC @ n

[ TIME/DATE: 3.00 PM/SUNP AFR & LOCATION: CAULFIELD PARK - PITCH 7 [MAR) SELECTED TEAMS @ MATCH CENTRE [ TIME/DATE. 100 FM fSUN 9 APR @ LDCATION: CAULFIELD AARK . PITCH 7 (MR SELECTEDTEAMS @ MATCH CENTRE

6



)
PENINSULA

Peninsula Strikers 11)
\
Football Club "‘”’”2‘#51‘%2

CLUB ROOM HIRE

Having a Function & need a venue? why not use our club rooms for your event. Its an
ideal location for all age groups. Week nights, Saturdays or perhaps even a Sunday
afternoon might best suit your particular function.

STRIKERS r.c

Does your fundraising committee want a venue for their Trivia night, Auction, Disco
Etc? We have TV, Video and DVD facilities.

We have a fully licensed bar and you will find that our beverages are cheaper than the
hotels in the area. Large state of the art kitchen for all your catering needs.

We will work within your budget.

Phone our functions co-ordinator or any of the committee members who will be able to
discuss this with you at further length,

Clayton Lee - 0418 310 187

Chopper - 0403 337 988

CLUB ROUND UP

Metropolitan League 5 team report

Well the season has started for our seniors and it was the metro’s first practice
match.

We came up against a side from Aspendale they were completive for our first
hit out scores in the being 2-2

At the moment the side has only 12 player so on the lookout for a few more if
anyone knows of a boy looking for a game on pass on my number 0472 842 522

Also a game this week on Sunday at Baxter kick off 1pm.

Dave McKinney

POS TEAM P W D L F A GDPTS

Mornington SC 2 2 il 023 2 21 &

2 Montrose SC 2 2 i i] 17 0 17 &

Beaumaris Socccer Club 2 2 a8 32 3 &
& Dowveton SC thirds 2 2 ] 1] 6 2 & &
9 Peninsula Celebrities 1 1 0 0 17 1 16 3
& Chelsea SC 0 0 3 2 3
7 Croyden Ranges SC 2 7 ? 2 3
8 Seaford Legends 2 il il 2 2 8 & 0
b Se Vets £ 2 £ =
10 Casey Comets 35s 2 il a 2 2 3 -11 0

Boronia SC 2 1] 0 2 2 14 -14



2017 PLAYER STATISTICS

PLAYER APPS | GOALS YC | RC
COLIN MCCORMACK 3 0 0 0
1ZAAK BARR 1 0 1 0
TREVOR JOHNSTON 2 (1) 2 2 0
THE MELBOURNE GLASGOW RANGERS SUPPORTERS
RAPHAEL STULTZ © 3 0 1 0
CLUB WELCOMES YOU TO PENINSULA STRIKERS SOCCER
SAINESH SUGRIM 20010 CLUB FOR OUR SEMI FINAL OLD FIRM DERBY WITH
TOM HAWKINS 3 1 1 0 CE I.TIC
DANNYBROOKS R RANGERS FANS ONLY!!
LEANDRO PARRELLA 3 0 0 0
GRANT DAVIES 3| 0 oo SUNDAY 23rd APRIL 9.30PM K.O
AZIZ BAYEH 3 2 1 0
ALEX HOPSON 2 (1) 1 0 0
MICHAEL TURNER 1(1) 0 0 0
ADRIAN PACE (1) 0 0o
AISAKE TIKOILABASAICE (1) 0 0 0
TROY WILLIAMS 1 0 1 0
CHRIS MCKENNA 2 0 2 0
CONOR KEELY 1 0 0 0




