

SQUAD NUMBERS

1 COLIN McCORMACK (GK) **2 JOHN WATSON 3 TROY WILLIAMS 4 CONOR KEELY 5 RAPHAEL STULTZ ©** 6 LEANDRO PARRELLA **7 SCOTT BUCHANAN** 8 DANNY BROOKS **9 TOM HAWKINS 10 TREVOR JOHNSTON** 11 AZIZ BAYEH **12 CHRIS McKENNA 13 GRANT DAVIES 14 GRAEME WRIGHT 15 CONNOR TZELIOS 16 HAYDEN TAYLOR 17 ALEX HOPSON** 18 DANIEL SHAW (GK) **19 EMMANUEL BRIMA**

20 HARRY CHAPMAN 21 TYSON FORD 22 JAMES McCARRON 23 JOEY BUCELLO 24 CALLUM MITCHELL **25 IZAAK BARR** 26 JARROD NARDINO (GK) **27 DAVID JONES** 28 JACK CARTER **30 CHRIS BEASLEY** 32 FRANCESCO BRANCATO **33 TORUN MERCURI** 34 SAJNESH SUGRIMI **35 AISAKE TIKOILABASAICE 36 MOHAMMED KHAN 44 AIDEN McKENNA** 45 MARCUS ANASTASIOU 60 ADRIAN PACE **66 STEVEN KEENAN**



Follow us on Facebook & Instagram

#YEAROFTHESTRIKERS

STATE

2017

(RESERVES 1:00 PM)

THE STRIKER



3:00 PM

Download the TeamApp from the App Store or Google Play Store and search Peninsula Strikers for all the latest news!



www.peninsulastrikers.com

COACH: CRAIG LEWIS ASSISTANT: BILLY BUCHANAN RESERVE COACH: GRAHAM WATSON CLUB MEDIC: SIMONE TAYLOR PLAYER LIASON: MATT BENNETT



A Message From The President

Firstly I hope you all had an enjoyable Easter with your friends and families.

Today is the first local derby of the season I would like to welcome our visitors Doveton Soccer Club to McClelland Reserve and hope they enjoy their day.

On our last outing the week before Easter the Senior team went down 6-3 to a resilient Doncaster side, our reserves on the other hand battled hard with 10 men to come from 2-0 to draw 2-2. Well done to the reserves.

After the game today we have the first function of the year, The players function. The function is open to anyone wishing to attend, the more the merrier and it will be a great way for all players and supporters of the club to be brought together.

As in the last issue I mentioned regarding help around the club if anyone else thinks they can assist in some way, please let me know as there is plenty of things need doing on a daily basis.

We are also looking for some further volunteer assistance to come on board and help with various jobs:

Ground staff/marshalling Admission staff Bar staff And general all-round help

Once again, to those who wish to become a social member, please see either myself, Bianca Rich or Chopper our Vice President for a Membership form. This membership will entitle you free entry into all home games and a members discount off all drinks at the bar whilst supporting your club financially along the way. Please also remember, if you are not a member, you will have to pay to get in. Gone are the days of "Ive been coming here for years".

Let's have a win today lads.

#YearoftheStrikers





The Peninsula Strikers would like to thank Burdetts for there continuous sponsorship and support.

In particular Andrew Burdett's recent contribution to the club being our new exposed aggregate concrete area directly outside the clubrooms, including Burdett's supply of gravel to ensure the area is level for our safety.

Burdett's Café - Relax and unwind while you shop with the option to enjoy lunch or light refreshments with friends or book one of our famous 'high teas'.

We are fully licensed and can cater for group bookings.

Our private alfresco area is a big hit on those warm sunny days and all our food is prepared fresh on the premises.

Coffee Shop Opening Hours;-

Monday—Saturday 9am—3.30pm

Closed Sundays.



So when you need your next lot of garden supplies / concrete / gravel or pavers please use the sponsors who support our club, think BURDETTS, Mclelland Drive, Frankston







Wright Landscapes 0432 297 619

Major Platinum Sponsors

PEST POLICE—1800 PEST POLICE CONCRETE PRECAST SYSTEMS—(CPS) IVAN VIGLIARONI

253 WELLINGTON ROAD, MULGRAVE

MAJOR SPONSORS

Burdetts Sand and Soil Langwarrin 9770 9555

Fountain Gate Bingo Centre Frankston 9796 7011

Frankston RSL 9783 22887

Berettas Langwarrin 9789 2711 OUR OTHER NOTABLE SUPPORTIVE SPONSORS INCLUDE Helix Solutions – Paul Whyte Bardonz Excavations – Luke Bardsley and Sein Donnelly Wright Landscaping- Graham Wright-AWS – Advanced Waterproofing Solutions- Paul Rolleman Doyle's Mordialloc Cignall Tobacconist Frankston 97834975 Aiden Graham Quarries Ray Newell Marine Heart Of Melbourne Painting Burdett's Cafe

Cruse Partnership Australia (Lucidity) Training Gear Sponsor – Rob Cruse – 34 Fennell St Port Melbourne















Advanced Waterproof Solutions :



(03) 9566 3550

9789 8266

Peninsula Strikers Football Club would like to thank PEST-POLICE for being a PLATINUM sponsor in 2017

1800 PEST POLICE

We are a family owned and operated **pest control** firm. We work hard to provide our customers with the extremely good quality service they deserve. Should you have any questions or concerns about pest control, one of our friendly team are ready to take your call and assist you.

Mention this ad and Pest Police will give a 20% discount off all their pest services.

- DOMESTIC & COMMERCIAL PEST CONTROL
- PRE PURCHASE BUILDING & PEST INSPECTIONS
 - TERMITE HOME BARRIERS





PLAYERS NIGHT

SATURDAY 22nd APRIL

<u>7PM</u>

ALL PLAYERS AND SUPPORTERS WELCOME

\$10 ENTRY DRINKS AT BAR PRICES FOOD



ZAGAME'S MENS STATE LEAGUE 2 SOUTH EAST

RD	DATE	TIME	OPPOSITION	RESULT
1	25/03/2017	3PM	HOME—ELTHAM REDBACKS FC	2-5 (BAYEH 2)
2	01/04/2017	3PM	HOME—BERWICK CITY SC	2-3 (BROOKS <i>,</i> JOHNSTON)
3	07/04/2017	8.30PM	AWAY—DONCASTER ROVERS SC	6-3 (HAWKINS, JOHNSTON, HOPSON)
4	22/04/2017	3PM	HOME- DOVETON SC	
5	29/04/2017	3PM	AWAY- SEAFORD UNITED SC	
6	06/05/2017	3PM	AWAY—FRANKSTON PINES SC	
7	13/05/2017	3PM	HOME—OLD SCOTCH SC	
8	20/05/2017	3PM	AWAY—BEAUMARIS SC	
9	27/05/2017	3PM	HOME—HEATHERTON UNITED SC	
10	04/06/2017	3PM	AWAY—NORTH CAULFIELD SC	
11	10/06/2017	3PM	HOME—MAZENOD UNITED FC	
12	17/06/2017	3PM	AWAY—ELTHAM REDBACKS SC	
13	24/06/2017	3PM	AWAY—BERWICK CITY SC	
14	01/07/2017	3PM	HOME—DONCASTER ROVERS SC	
15	15/07/2017	3PM	AWAY-DOVETON SC	
16	22/07/2017	3PM	HOME—SEAFORD UNITED SC	
17	29/07/2017	3PM	HOME—FRANKSTON PINES SC	
18	05/08/2017	3PM	AWAY—OLD SCOTCH SC	
19	12/08/2017	3PM	HOME—BEAUMARIS SC	
20	19/08/2017	3PM	AWAY—HEATHERTON UNITED SC	
21	03/09/2017	3PM	HOME—NORTH CAULFIELD SC	
22	10/09/2017	3PM	AWAY—MAZENOD UNITED SC	

20 QUESTIONS

Name? TOM HAWKINS Nickname? Tommy Single/Taken? Taken Age? 27

Previous Clubs? Harworth Colliery (UK), Southend Manor FC (UK), Canvey Island FC (UK), Great Wakering Rovers (UK), Mornington

3 people you would invite to a dinner party and why? David Beckham because he's my absolute hero incredibly underrated, Robbie Williams because he would liven any party up for sure and finally Sir Alex Ferguson (GOD) love to hear his football stories.



Most embarrassing moment? Not seeing a glass door into a shop in the city and walking straight into it infront of a big crowd.

What would you spend your last \$50 on? The punt more than likely haha

Most treasured possession? My family being so far away from them makes me realise how much they mean to me.

What would your last meal be? Crisp Sarny nice and simple and hits the spot.

What footballer do you admire most and why? Jamie Vardy, he's shown everyone that you should never give up on your dreams.

If you could date any women in the world who would it be? My mrs because id be in trouble if I didn't say that. (Mila Kunis aswell)

Who would play you in a movie about your life? George Clooney

Favourite song? Coldplay—Fix you

Favourite boxset? Fake-taxi haha

Best player seen live? Paul Scholes

Which player is most likely to avoid getting a shout? Danny tight scouser.

Who's got the best banter? Chris McKenna funny man.

Who's got the worst? Callum Mitchell absolutely minging.

Finally Tommy whos the last one out the dressing room (the biggest poser)? Raph for sure.

ZAGAME'S MENS STATE LEAGUE 2 SOUTH EAST

POS	TEAM					Р	w	D	L	F	Α	GD	PTS
1	<u> </u>	Beaumaris SC				3	3	0	0	9	3	6	9
2	3	Berwick City SC				3	2	1	0	6	3	3	7
3	۲	Doncaster Rovers SC				3	2	0	1	13	5	8	6
4	(Eltham Redbacks FC				3	2	0	1	9	4	5	6
5	T	Mazenod United FC				3	2	0	1	7	3	4	6
6	0	Doveton SC Seniors				3	2	0	1	4	4	0	6
7	۲	Heatherton United SC				3	1	1	1	5	5	0	4
8	Ø	North Caulfield Senior FC				3	1	0	2	4	6	-2	3
9		Old Scotch SC				3	1	0	2	1	6	-5	3
10	0	Frankston Pines FC				3	0	1	2	2	7	-5	1
11	3	Seaford United SC				3	0	1	2	4	11	-7	1
12		Peninsula Strikers Senior FC				3	0	0	3	7	14	-7	0
	ŝ,	Doncaster Rovers SC	6	FINAL	3				St	insu rike ior l	rs	PENNISULA	ENS-:
	DATE: 8:30	→ PM / FRI 7 APR ④ LOCATION: ANDERSON PARK (MAR	2)						SE	LECTER	TEAMS	O MATCH	HCENTRE
1)	Eltham Redbacks FC	0	FINAL	1		Olo	d S	ico	tch S	5C	OLD SCO SOCCER	STCH CLUB
TIME/	DATE: 3:00	PM / SAT 8 APR 🛞 LOCATION: ELTHAM NORTH RESE	RVE - PITCH 1	(S) (<u>MAP</u>)					SE	LECTER	TEAMS	O MATCH	HCENTRE
		Mazenod United FC	1	FINAL	3		Be	au	ma	ris	SC		
	DATE: 3:00 1	PM / SAT 8 APR	MAIN GATE (G)	(MAP)					SE	LECTER	TEAMS	O MATCH	HCENTRE
ALC: NO	3	Doveton SC Seniors	3	FINAL	2			ι		eafo ted \$		C	
	DATE: 3:00	PM / SAT 8 APR 🛞 LOCATION: WARATAH RESERVE - 1	PITCH 1 (MAP)						SE	LECTER	TEAMS	O MATCH	HCENTRE
		Berwick City SC	1	FINAL	1			F	rar Pir	nkst nes l	on FC		3
TIME/	DATE: 7:00 (PM / SAT 8 APR 🌸 LOCATION: JACK THOMAS RESER	VE - PITCH 1 (M	(AP)					SE	LECTER	TEAMS	O MATCH	HCENTRE
6	D	North Caulfield Senior FC	1		3			He	eath Jnii	nert ted \$	on SC		3
D TIME/	DATE: 3:00	PM / SUN 9 APR (LOCATION: CAULFIELD PARK - PI	TCH 7 (MAP)						SE	LECTER	TEAMS	ම MATCH	HCENTRE

ZAGAME'S MENS STATE LEAGUE 2 SOUTH EAST RESERVES

POS	TEAM				Ρ	w	D	L	F	Α	GD	PTS
1	T	Mazenod United FC			3	2	1	0	12	1	11	7
2	\circledast	Berwick City SC			3	2	1	0	9	2	7	7
3	•	North Caulfield Senior FC			3	2	1	0	7	2	5	7
4	V	Eltham Redbacks FC			3	2	0	1	9	4	5	6
5	0	Doveton SC Reserves			3	2	0	1	11	8	3	6
6	<u>@</u>	Beaumaris SC			3	1	1	1	10	7	3	4
7		Old Scotch SC			3	1	1	1	3	4	-1	4
8	۲	Doncaster Rovers SC			3	1	1	1	6	8	-2	4
9	MEN CAL	Peninsula Strikers Senior FC			3	0	2	1	3	4	-1	2
0	3	Seaford United SC			3	0	1	2	5	9	-4	1
1	۲	Heatherton United SC			3	0	1	2	4	13	-9	1
2	a	Frankston Pines FC			3	0	0	3	2	19	-17	0
E Com		Doncaster Rovers SC 2	FINAL	2				S	nins trik nior	ers	NSUL	N KER
TIME/D	ATE: 6:30 F	PM / FRI 7 APR						5	ELECT	ED TEAM	S O MATC	H CENTRE
adda a)	Eltham Redbacks FC 2	FINAL	3		0	d S	Sco	otch	SC	OLD SO SOCCER	DICH CEUB
TIME/D	ATE: 1:00 F	PM / SAT 8 APR (* LOCATION: ELTHAM NORTH RESERVE - P	чтсн 1 (S) (<u>МАР</u>)					5	ELECT	ED TEAM	S O MATC	HCENTRE
		Mazenod United FC 3	FINAL	0		Be	au	m	aris	SC		
TIME/D	ATE: 1:00 F	PM / SAT 8 APR 🛞 LOCATION: MAZENOD COLLEGE - MAIN (SATE (G) (MAP)					9	ELECT	ED TEAM	s 🖄 MATC	HCENTRE
Sec.		Doveton SC Reserves 5	FINAL	2				9	eaf ited	ord SC	C	
	ATE: 1:00 F		FINAL	2			ι	9 Jn	ited	SC		
TIME/D	ATE: 1:00 /	Reserves J	FINAL	2 0			ι	S Jn s	ited	SC ED TEAM	S [©] MATC	
C		Reserves	FINAL TI (MAP) FINAL FINAL	_			F	S Jn Fra Pi	nks nes	SC ED TEAM ton FC		Ĵ

TIME/DATE: 1:00 PM / SUN 9 APR () LOCATION: CAULFIELD PARK - PITCH 7 (MAP)



Football Club **CLUB ROOM HIRE**

Peninsula Strikers

Having a Function & need a venue? why not use our club rooms for your event. Its an ideal location for all age groups. Week nights, Saturdays or perhaps even a Sunday afternoon might best suit your particular function.

Does your fundraising committee want a venue for their Trivia night, Auction, Disco Etc? We have TV, Video and DVD facilities.

We have a fully licensed bar and you will find that our beverages are cheaper than the hotels in the area. Large state of the art kitchen for all your catering needs.

We will work within your budget.

Phone our functions co-ordinator or any of the committee members who will be able to discuss this with you at further length,

Clayton Lee - 0418 310 187

Chopper - 0403 337 988



CLUB ROUND UP

Metropolitan League 5 team report

Well the season has started for our seniors and it was the metro's first practice match.

We came up against a side from Aspendale they were completive for our first hit out scores in the being 2-2

At the moment the side has only 12 player so on the lookout for a few more if anyone knows of a boy looking for a game on pass on my number 0472 842 522

Also a game this week on Sunday at Baxter kick off 1pm.

Dave McKinney

POS	ТЕАМ	Р	w	D	L	F	A	GD	PTS
1	Mornington SC	2	2	0	0	23	2	21	6
2	Montrose SC	2	2	0	0	17	0	17	6
3	Beaumaris Soccer Club	2	2	0	0	8	3	5	6
4	Doveton SC thirds	2	2	0	0	6	2	4	6
5	Peninsula Celebrities	1	1	0	0	17	1	16	3
6	Chelsea SC	1	1	0	0	3	1	2	3
7	Croydon Ranges SC	2	1	0	1	7	19	-12	3
8	Seaford Legends	2	0	0	2	2	8	-6	0
9	Seaford Vets	2	0	0	2	2	10	-8	0
10	Casey Comets 35s	2	0	0	2	2	13	-11	0
11	Boronia SC	2	0	0	2	2	16	-14	0
12	Mt Eliza SC Over 35's	2	0	0	2	2	16	-14	0

PLAYER	APPS	GOALS	YC	RC
COLIN MCCORMACK	3	0	0	0
IZAAK BARR	1	0	1	0
TREVOR JOHNSTON	2 (1)	2	2	0
RAPHAEL STULTZ ©	3	0	1	0
SAJNESH SUGRIM	2 (1)	0	0	0
TOM HAWKINS	3	1	1	0
DANNY BROOKS	3	0	1	0
LEANDRO PARRELLA	3	0	0	0
GRANT DAVIES	3	0	0	0
AZIZ BAYEH	3	2	1	0
ALEX HOPSON	2 (1)	1	0	0
MICHAEL TURNER	1 (1)	0	0	0
ADRIAN PACE	(1)	0	0	0
AISAKE TIKOILABASAICE	(1)	0	0	0
TROY WILLIAMS	1	0	1	0
CHRIS MCKENNA	2	0	2	0
CONOR KEELY	1	0	0	0



THE MELBOURNE GLASGOW RANGERS SUPPORTERS CLUB WELCOMES YOU TO PENINSULA STRIKERS SOCCER CLUB FOR OUR SEMI FINAL OLD FIRM DERBY WITH CELTIC

RANGERS FANS ONLY!!

SUNDAY 23rd APRIL 9.30PM K.O

